09-02-2009



 \mathbf{ET}

103572735

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(s):

Jyun Komeno and Toshio Iwahara

Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached [] Yes [X] No

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name:

Daiwa Kasei Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha

Address:

1, Aza Kamihirachi, Hobo-cho, Okazaki-shi,

City:

Aichi

Country:

Japan ZIP: 444-0004

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment	[] Merger
[] Security Agreement	[] Change of Name
[] Other	

Execution Date: August 5, 2009

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

[X] A. Patent Application No. filed herewith

[] B. Patent Application No.

] C. Patent No.(s)

4A. Title: CONNECTING STRUCTURES

Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No

08/24/2009 JADD01 00000075 1258 516 40.00 0P)

PATENT

REEL: 023167 FRAME: 0582

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						
	Name:	Lawrence Silber & F		an, Esq.,			
	Address:	1037 Rout	e 46 East,	Suite 207			
	City:	Clifton	·				
	State:	New Jerse	y ZIP 070	013			
6 .	Total numb	er of applicat	ion and par	tents involv	ed:		
	[1]						
7.	Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	: \$40.00				
	[X] Enclos	ed rized to be ch	arged to de	posit accou	nt		
8.	Deposit acc	count number	:			-	
9.	Statement a	and signature.					
		of my knowle ached paper i					
Lawr	ence G. Fridr	man, Esa.	/			Augu	ıst ZL 2009
	e of Person S		(8	iguature			Date
		Tot	al number o	of pages inc	luding		
				ents and doc	•	41	
			•		•	•	

ASNTRANS01_0926

PATENT REEL: 023167 FRAME: 0583

ASSIGNMENT FOR US PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), Jyun KOMENO and Toshio IWAHARA of c/o DAIWA KASEI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 1, Aza Kamihirachi, Hobo-cho, Okazaki-shi, Aichi-ken, JAPAN, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor(s)") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements CONNECTING STRUCTURES, for which a patent application will be filed in the US, and the serial number and filing date will be entered below by the Assignor(s) or its designate, when that information becomes available; and

WHEREAS, DAIWA KASEI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan, and having a principal place of business at 1, Aza Kamihirachi, Hobo-cho, Okazaki-shi, Aichi 444-0004 JAPAN, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to said improvements, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to any US patent application(s) based on said improvements, and in and to any Patent(s) of the United States, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) has/have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to the above-mentioned improvements, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to any US patent applications and any and all Patent of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) to and agree(s) with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor(s) is/are the sole and lawful owner(s) of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements set forth in said above-mentioned application, and that the same right, title, and interest are unencumbered, and that the Assignor(s) has/have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) to and agree(s) with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor(s) will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said improvements or said applications for Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Patents for said improvements in the United States of America, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance,

enforcement, and defense of Patents for said improvements, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) the Assignee, its successors ar		
anyone it may properly designate, to insert below the filing date and serial number	r of sa	id patent
application, when said filing date and serial number become available:		

IIC Dotant Annlination Contal No.	P:1: D-4-
US Patent Application Serial No.	Filing Date
	111115 Duity

PATENT REEL: 023167 FRAME: 0584 AND the Assignor(s) hereby request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all said Patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said improvements, the Patent(s) to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: August 5, 2009 Name of Assignor Jyun COMENO Jyun KOMENO

Date: August 5, 2009 Name of Assignor Toshio IWAHAPA

Toshio IWAHARA

RECORDED: 08/21/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023167 FRAME: 0585